### **Invitation for Tenders**

(For Procurement of Office Equipment				
Governme	t of the People's Republic of Banglade	sh		

	Government of	the People's Republic of Bangladesh
1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Home Affairs.
2	Agency	Department of Immigration and Passports.
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director, "Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh".
4	Procuring entity code	
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka
6	Invitation for	For Procurement of Office Equipments.
7	Invitation Ref No.	MRP-MRV/EsttOffice Equipments 1/2010.
8	Date	20-01-2010.
KEY	INFORMATION	1). — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
100		X

**FUNDING INFORMATION** GOB Budget and source of funds

Development partners N/A applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION

2200-2275-5020. Project/program code applicable) "Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh". Project/program name applicable) N/A Tender package No. N/A Tender package name

Tender publication date 20-01-10 14-02-10 Tender last selling date Time 16-02-10 12.00 noon Tender closing date and time 16-02-10 Tender opening date and time 1.00pm Name & address of the Address

office(s) Deputy Project Director, MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor, Immigration Selling tender document & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. (principal) Deputy Project Director, MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor, Immigration - Receiving tender document & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Opening tender document Conference Room, 5th Floor, Immigration & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 21 Place/date/time of

Time Date Pre-tender meeting (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer All countries of the world except Israel.

Brief description of goods Office Equipments as per list. Brief description of related services Tk.1000/- (one thousand). Price of tender document Completion time in Identification of Tender security Lot Location weeks/months amount (Tk) No. lot MRP and MRV Project, 1) 300000 (three 26 4 (four) weeks from Office 8th Floor, Immigration & Equipment as the contract sign Passport Bhaban, 7-E, per list Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official inviting tender Project Director. Designation of official inviting Project Director. MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor, Immigration & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Address of official inviting Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. tender E-mail: mrp\_bd@yahoo.com Contact details of official Tel: 8159496 Fax No: 9146441 inviting tender

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. **Deputy Project Director** 

GD-306

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Agency

document

Pre-tender

(optional)

services

No.

tender

tender

GD-305

inviting tender

24

Opening tender document

meeting

Place/date/time of

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

Brief description of goods

Price of tender document

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Brief description of related

Identification of

Furniture as per

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

Address of official inviting

Contact details of official

Nagar, Dhaka-1207

**Invitation for Tenders** 

Department of Immigration and Passports.

Project Director, "Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh".

Immigration & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla

Conference Room, 5th Floor, Immigration & Passport Bhaban, 7-E,

Time

Tender security

amount (Tk)

1) 300000 (three

MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor, Immigration & Passport

Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

No:

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

All countries of the world except Israel.

Office Equipments as per list

Tk. 1000/- (one thousand)

Location

MRP and MRV Project, 8th

Floor, Immigration & Passport

Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-

Project Director.

Fax

9146441

e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

Project Director.

Tel: 8159496

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

For Project Director

"Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh"

# (For Procurement of Furniture)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Ministry of Home Affairs.

	1 Tooding only hamo	i rojout biroutor, introductio	iroi miti ana mitt iii bangiaacoii .		
4	Procuring entity code				
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka			
6	Invitation for	For Procurement of Furniture			
7	Invitation Ref No.	MRP-MRV/EsttFurniture 1/	/2010.		
8	Date	20-01-2010			
KEY	INFORMATION				
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.			
FUN	DING INFORMATION	io .			
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB			
11	Development partners (if applicable)	N/A			
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION	<u>0</u> :			
12	Project/program code (if applicable)	2200-2275-5020			
13	Project/program name (if applicable)	"Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh".			
14	Tender package No.	N/A			
15	Tender package name	N/A			
16	Tender publication date	20-01-10			
17	Tender last selling date	14-02-10			
			Time		
18	Tender closing date and time	16-02-10	12.00 noon		
19	Tender opening date and time	16-02-10	1.00pm		
20	Name & address of the office(s)	ddress of the Address			
	- Selling tender document (principal)	Deputy Project Director, MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor, Immigration & Passport Bhaban, 7-E, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.			
	- Receiving tender	Deputy Project Director, MRP and MRV Project, 8th Floor,			

Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

N/A

Date



ইস্যু বিভাগ

সম্পদ প্রেরণ শাখা বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক মতিঝিল, ঢাকা

সরকারি খাজানা পরিবহন ও শ্রমিক সরবরাহের জন্য "ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের পুনঃ টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি"

সরকারি খাজানা ও ব্যাংকের মূল্যবান দ্রব্যসামগ্রী স্থানান্তরের কাজে পরিবহন ও শ্রমিক সরবরাহের জন্য পরিবহন ঠিকাদার নিয়োগের নিমিত্তে প্রতিষ্ঠিত পরিবহন প্রতিষ্ঠান/এজেন্সীসমূহের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাইতেছে। দরপত্রদাতাদের প্রতি নির্দেশনা ও চুক্তির শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত দরপত্র সিডিউল মতিঝিলস্থ বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের ১ম সংলগ্নী ভবনের ৪র্থ তলায় অবস্থিত সম্পদ প্রেরণ শাখা হইতে নগদ টাঃ ৫০০/= (পাঁচশত) টাকা মাত্র মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) সর্বশেষ ২৮/০১/২০১০ইং তারিখের মধ্যে অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে সংগ্রহ করা যাইবে।

আগামী ৩১-০১-২০১০ইং তারিখে বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত কারেন্সী অফিসার মহোদয় এর অফিস কক্ষে রক্ষিত টেভার বাক্সে দরপত্র জমা দেওয়া যাইবে এবং ঐ দিনই বেলা ২.১৫ ঘটিকার সময় দরপত্রদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে

কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা সকল দরপত্র বাতিল করিবার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। কারেন্সী অফিসার

ডিপিপিঃ ৪৮/২০১০-৬৪ তারিখঃ ১৭/০১/১০ জিডি-২৭৯

ফোন-৭১২৩৭৭৩

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Engineer

**PWD Resource Division** 

Allenbary, Tejgaon, Dhaka Phone & Fax-9111534 E-mail: ee pwd resource @ gmail.com Memo No-Res/2-2/857 Date: 18.01.2010

#### First Corrigendum for **Tender Notice**

This is for information to all concern that due to unavoidable

circumstances the following changes have been made in the tender documents of Tender Notice No-IFT No.4/2009-2010 invited vide Memo No. Res/2-2/834 date: 12.01.2010. Tender package No-RES/PSC/WD1

Name of the work: Construction of Bangladesh Public Service Commission Complex at Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka (2nd Phase) (Sub head: Construction of 2nd floor to 6th floor (level+25'+0" to level+69'+0") with Civil, Sanitary & Internal Electrification Works) Financial year: 2009-2010. Description

No.	Description	Changes		
01	(16) Last date and time for selling tender document	22.02.2010 during office hours instead of 18.02.2010 during office hours.		
02	(17) Last date and time for submission of tender document	23.02.2010 up to 12.00 noon instead of 19.02.2010 up to 12.00 noon.		
03	(18) Date and time for opening of tenders	23.02.2010 at 2.00pm instead of 19.02.2010 at 2.00pm		

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. Corrigendum notice will be the part and parcel of the tender document.

Sardar Mainul Islam

**Executive Engineer PWD Resource Division** Allenbary, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1215 GD-300



#### Meghna Petroleum Limited

(A Subsidiary of Bangladesh Petroleum Corporation) 58-59, Agrabad Commercial Area, Chittagong

#### Re-Tender Notice for Repair of Barge at Godenail Depot, Narayanganj

Sealed tenders are hereby invited from Dock owners for repair of Barge at Godenail Depot, Narayanganj.

Re-Tender No. Pur: 183 Dt. 03-03-2009 (4th Time)

The interested bidders may collect the tender schedule from our Purchase/Cash Section, 58-59, Agrabad C/A, Chittagong and Meghna Bhaban, 131, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka against cash payment of Tk. 1,000.00 (one thousand) only (non-refundable) on all working days from Sunday thru Thursday within 15:00 hrs. up to 09.02.2010.

The bidders are to submit following documents at the time of purchasing of tender schedule:-

a) Certified copy of work order/purchase order from the govt/semi-govt/autonomous bodies not less than Tk. 20.00 (twenty) lac in a single work order for construction/ fabrication/repair of barge/ship/cargo including supply of all necessary materials within last 05 (five) years along with work completion certificate from the concern authority that the work has completed within stipulated time with their full satisfaction. b) The bidder must have own dock and must mention the address in their letterhead pad. c) Certified copy of up-to-date bank solvency certificate

confirming the ability of the bidder to invest a minimum Tk. 20.00 (twenty) lac at a time for under taking similar type of job. d) Certified copy of valid trade license. e) Certified copy of income tax certificate/TIN.

f) Certified copy of VAT registration certificate.

g) List of tools and equipments and manpower (technical). The bidders are to submit the tenders in 2 (two) separate envelope one for technical offer and other for commercial offer. Both (technical and commercial) offers must be dropped in the tender box kept at our abovementioned Chittagong and Dhaka Offices latest by 15:00 hrs of 11-02-2010. The technical offers only will be opened on the same day and same places at 15:15 hrs. in presence of bidders (if any). The

commercial offers of the technically successful bidders only will be opened later on, date and time of which will be communicated to them by confirmation letter. All other terms and conditions will be as per tender schedule. The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.



GD-289

#### **Dhaka University of Engineering and** Technology (DUET), Gazipur

Gazipur-1700

#### Corrigendum of Invitation for Tender

This is notified for all concerned that the tender package "Supply of Car for Vice-

Chancellor, DUET, Gazipur (Package No. G-14), Supply of Microbus (Package No. G-

Memo No. DUET/P&D/PS/OTM/2009-10/170

15), Supply & Installation of Split Type AC (Package No. G-16), Supply of Portable Interactive White Board System (Package No. G-17)" Invitation Ref. DUET/P&D/OTM/2009-10/158, Date: 07-01-2010 as circulated and published respectively on 11/01/2010 in the "The Daily Star", on 11/01/2010 in the "The Daily Samakal" and hoisted in the website of DUET: www.duet.ac.bd, following amendment has been made due to unavoidable circumstances. SI No. Description Amendment (11) Tender last selling date 24-01-2010 instead of 21-01-2010. 02 (12) Tender closing date and time

25-01-2010 at 12:00 noon instead of 24-01-2010 at 12:00 noon. 03 (13) Tender opening date and time 25-01-2010 at 12:15pm instead of 24-01-2010 at 12:30pm.

All other terms and conditions for this tender will remain unchanged. Engr. Md. Abdul Kadir

Gazipur Cantonment, Gazipur-1702 Phone: 9204613/4802 Fax: 880-2-9204633 Web: www.bof.gov.bd, E-mail: procurement\_bof@yahoo.com

Bangladesh Ordnance Factories (BOF)

## **Re-Tender Notice**

Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited from bonafide manufacturers/local agents/importers/suppliers for supply of the following items: Nomenclatur Last date of Date of Currency Price of Tender No. &

No.	e e	selling tender form	dropping & opening tender	Currency	tender form	date
(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)
1	20 Round Ammunition Package for T-53	01 February 10 1300 hrs	02 February 10 Dropping-1230 hrs Opening 1235 hrs	Local	Tk 500/- (non- refundable)	4401/172/4856 dt. 17-01-2010
2	Walkie Talkie	15 February 10 1300 hrs	16 February 10 Dropping-1230 hrs Opening 1235 hrs	Local	Tk 500/- (non- refundable)	4401/138/6813 dt 18-01-2010
3	Horizontal Surface Grinding Machine	01 March 10 1300 hrs	02 March 10 Dropping-1230 hrs Opening- 1235 hrs	Foreign/ Local	Tk 2000/- (non- refundable)	4401/13/6813 dt 18-01-2010

- Supplier enlisted at BOF, DGDP and any other defence organization who have security clearance will only be eligible to participate in the above tenders.
- Tender forms with detail specifications and terms & conditions will be available in the
- Welfare Club of BOF on all working days between 0930am and 1300pm.
- Commandant, BOF reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without showing any reason thereof.

GD-299

**Manager Material** For Commandant

**Procurement Officer** 

DUET, Gazipur, Gazipur-1700



### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ হেডকোয়ার্টার্স नानिपयी, ठप्रेथाय

# পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা "The Public Procurement Regulations, 2008" এর বিধান মোতাবেক ২০০৯-২০১০ অর্থ বৎসরে চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ সংস্থার আগ্নেয়াস্ত্রের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ ও মেরামতের লক্ষ্যে প্রতিরক্ষা ক্রয় মহাপরিদপ্তরের তালিকাভুক্ত ও নবায়নকৃত অস্ত্রের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ প্রস্তুতকারক ও সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠানসমূহের নিকট হতে মুখবন্ধ খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচেছ। দরপত্রের বিবরণ/শর্তাবলী নিমুরূপ। অন্যান্য শর্তাবলী দরপত্রের সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয় মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগ

	· Constitution of the cons						
ર.	জেন্সী বাংলাদেশ পুলিশ।						
<b>૭</b> .	সংগ্রাহক সত্তার নাম	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্রাম।					
8.	সংগ্রাহক সত্তার জেলা	চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ, চট্টগ্রাম।					
œ.	কী জন্য আহ্বান	অস্ত্রের ক্ষুদ্র যন্ত্রাংশ সর	অস্ত্রের ক্ষুদ্র যন্ত্রাংশ সররাহ ও মেরামত।				
৬.	আহ্বানের সূত্র ও তারিখ	দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি স্মারক	নং-৮৩-ডি/সিএমপি, ড	গং- ১২-০১-১০ইং।			
۹.	সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।	100	4			
ь.	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নং	06/2009-20201					
৯.	দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নাম	চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন কাজের ঠিকাদার নিয়ো		ম নং-০৫/১-এ বর্ণিত			
٥٥.	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	১২-০১-২০১০ইং।					
۵۵.	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	০৪-০২-২০১০ইং অগি	<sup>ট</sup> স চলাকালীন সময় প	র্যন্ত।			
١٤.	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	০৭-০২-২০১০ইং তা	রখ বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিব	চা পর্যন্ত।			
১৩.	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৭-০২-২০১০ইং তা	রৈখ বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিব	চায়।			
\$8.	দরপত্র মূল্যায়ণের তারিখ ও সময়	১০-০২-২০১০ইং তা	১০-০২-২০১০ইং তারিখ বেলা ১১.০০ ঘটিকায়।				
<b>۵</b> ৫.	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়কারী প্রতিষ্ঠানের নাম ও ঠিকানা	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার পাড়স্থ কার্যালয়ের সর		চট্টগ্রাম এর লালদিঘী			
১৬.	দরপত্র গ্রহণকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার	(সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্র	াম।			
۵٩.	দরপত্র খোলার দপ্তর	উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার	(সদর), সিএমপি, চট্টগ্র	াম।			
১৮. দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা		কাগজপত্রাদি দাখিল ক (ক) ব্যবসায়িক ট্রেড সনদপত্র (ঘ) ব্যাংক ব (চ) যে কোন বেস	লাইসেন্স (খ) আয়কর চ্ছেলতার সনদপত্র (ঙ) রকারি/সরকারি প্রতিষ্ঠ ভতার সনদপত্র (ছ) ট ো ক্রয় মহা-পরিদপ্ত	র সনদপত্র (গ) ভ্যাট ) জাতীয়তার সনদপত্র গানে সংশ্লিষ্ট কাজের টভার সিডউল ক্রয়ের			
১৯.	মালামাল সংগ্রহ অথবা কাজের বিস্তারিত বিবরণ	দরপত্র তফসিল (সিডিউল) মোতাবেক।					
૨૦.	কাজের বিবরণ						
আইটেম দরপত্রের বিষয় নং		দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	দরপত্রের সংগে আর্নেস্টমানি (ফেরতযোগ্য)	কাজের সময়সীমা			
06/2	অস্ত্রের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ,		20,000/-	৩০শে জুন/			

3.55	আইটেম দরপত্রের বিষয় নং		দরপত্র সিডিউলের দরপত্রের সংগে মূল্য আর্নেস্টমানি (অফেরতযোগ্য) (ফেরতযোগ্য)		কাজের সময়সীমা	
06/2	৫/১ অস্ত্রের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ সরবরাহ, সংযোজন ও মেরামত		@oo/-	২০,০০০/-	৩০শে জুন/ ২০১০ইং	
۷۵.	6 / /			মোঃ ময়নুল ইসলাম।		
২২.			উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার চট্টগ্রাম।	র (সদর), চট্টগ্রাম	মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ,	
২৩.	দরপত্র আহ্বাকারী কর্মকর্তার সহিত যোগাযোগের মাধ্যম			ফোন নং- ৬২০৯৭৪,	ফ্যাক্স নং-৬২১৫৬৫।	
₹8.	দরণ	পত্ৰ গ্ৰহণ/মূল্যায়	ন	পিপিআর-২০০৮ অনু	সারে করা হবে।	
રહ.	বিশে	ণষ নির্দেশনা	দরপত্র বাতি খ) দরপত্র সংক্র	নি কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ অথবা সকল লের ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। গস্ত বিস্তারিত তথ্যাবলী সিডিউলে বর্ণিত আছে। ল বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী সকল ক্ষেত্রে বাধ্যতামূলক।		

একই সময়ে ও নিয়মে দরপত্র গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে।

তফসিল বিক্রয় করা হবে না।

জিডি-২৮৪

ঘ) কোন কারণবশতঃ দরপত্র খোলার দিন অফিস বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী কার্য দিবসে

ঙ) প্রতিরক্ষা ক্রয় মহা-পরিদপ্তরের তালিকাভুক্ত ও নবায়নকৃত অস্ত্রের খুচরা যন্ত্রাংশ

প্রস্তুতকারক ও সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠনসমূহ ব্যতিত অন্য কারো নিকট দরপত্র

মোঃ ময়নুল ইসলাম উপ-পুলিশ কমিশনার (সদর) পক্ষে পুলিশ কমিশনার চট্টগ্রাম মেট্রোপলিটন পুলিশ

চট্টগ্রাম

For Project Director "Introduction of MRP and MRV in Bangladesh"

GD-291

mrp\_bd@yahoo.com

E-mail:

Deputy Project Director

Completion time

in weeks/months

4 (four) weeks

from the contract

sign